BEFORE THE METRO COUNCIL

FOR THE PURPOSE OF AFFIRMING THE)	RESOLUTION NO. 12-4374
APPOINTMENT OF COUNCILOR COLLETTE)	
AS LIAISON TO THE COMMUNITY)	Introduced by Metro Councilor Barbara
INVESTMENT INITIATIVE REGIONAL)	Roberts
INFRASTRUCTURE ENTERPRISE WORK)	
GROUP)	

Whereas, the Metro Council has supported the development and ongoing staffing of the Community Investment Initiative (CII) Leadership Council; and

Whereas, the CII Leadership Council determines its own membership; and

Whereas, the CII Leadership Council requested in January 2011 that the Metro Council President serve as an ex-officio member of the Leadership Council; and

Whereas, the CII Leadership Council created a Regional Infrastructure Enterprise (RIE) work group comprised of members of the Leadership Council and other participants; and

Whereas, the Metro Council, in reviewing the CII Leadership Council work plan for 2012-13, suggested that an additional liaison to the CII RIE work group would be beneficial; and

Whereas, the CII Leadership Council in September 2012 requested that Councilor Collette serve as an additional Metro Council Liaison to the CII RIE work group; and

Whereas, the Metro Council has established a system of issue-specific liaisons to work on projects; and

Whereas, liaisons are appointed by the Council President; and

Whereas, the Council President appointed Councilor Collette as a liaison to the CII RIE work group; and

Whereas, the Metro Council has expressed an interest in affirming this appointment; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED that the Metro Council affirms the Council President's appointment of Councilor Collette as a liaison to the Community Investment Initiative Regional Infrastructure Enterprise workgroup.

ADOPTED by the Metro Council this 20th day of September, 2012.

Tom Hughes, Coungil President

Approver as to Form:

Alison Kean Campbell, Metro Attorney